

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY  
BENCH AT AURANGABAD

9 WRIT PETITION NO. 2832 OF 2011

AWADIRAM MARUTI RASANE THROUGH GPA SHRINIVAS AWADIRAMRASANE  
VERSUS  
THE STATE OF MAHARASHTRA AND ANR

...

Advocate for Petitioner : Mr.Jadhavar Santosh S.  
Mr. NB Patil, AGP for Respondent No.1;  
Mr. Lokhande Kishor N. Adv For Respdt 2.

...

CORAM : R. M. BORDE & P.R. BORA, JJ.

Dated: September 03, 2015

...

PER COURT :-

1) Learned Counsel appearing for Respondent No.2 –  
Municipal Corporation seeks time. Time is granted for a  
week, subject to payment of costs of Rs.5,000/- (Rupees five  
thousand), payable in this court within a week from today.

2) It is noticed by us that reply has been presented  
to the petition by an Acting Labour Officer, who has no  
concern with the town planning. The Commissioner of the  
Municipal Corporation shall personally present an affidavit  
in reply on the adjourned date.

. Stand over to 10<sup>th</sup> September, 2015.

( P.R. BORA, J. )

( R. M. BORDE, J. )

...