

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE OF BOMBAY  
BENCH AT AURANGABAD.

920 WRIT PETITION NO. 2832 OF 2011

AWADIRAM MARUTI RASANE THROUGH GPA SHRINIVAS  
AWADIRAMRASANE  
VERSUS  
THE STATE OF MAHARASHTRA AND ANR

...

Advocate for Petitioner : Mr. Jadhavar Santosh S.

AGP for Respondents: Mr. N.B. Patil

Advocate for Respondent No.2 :Mr.V.S. Bedre & Mr. K.N. Lokhande

...

CORAM : R. M. BORDE & P.R. BORA, JJ.

Date: September 10, 2015

...

PER COURT :-

1 Heard.

2 Rule.

( P.R. BORA, J. )

( R. M. BORDE, J. )

...