

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
BENCH AT AURANGABAD**

WRIT PETITION NO. 2832 OF 2011

Awadiram Maruti Rasane through
GPA Shrinivas Awadiram Rasane .. Petitioner

Versus

The State of Maharashtra and another .. Respondents

Shri Santosh S. Jadhavar, Advocate for the Petitioner - absent.
Shri S. M. Ganachari, A.G.P. for the Respondent No. 1.

**CORAM : S. V. GANGAPURWALA AND
K. K. SONAWANE, JJ.**

DATE : 15TH JULY, 2016.

PER COURT :

. When the matter is called out, the learned counsel for the petitioner is absent. However in the interest of justice place the matter for final hearing in the weekly board commencing from 08th August, 2016.

[K. K. SONAWANE, J.]

[S. V. GANGAPURWALA, J.]