

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
BENCH AT AURANGABAD**

WRIT PETITION NO. 2832 OF 2011

Awadiram Maruti Rasane
Through GPA Shrinivas
Awadiram Rasane

...PETITIONER

versus

The State of Maharashtra and another

...RESPONDENT

.....

Mr. Santoshi S. Jadhavar, Advocate for petitioner
Mr. S.M. Ganachari, AGP for respondents No. 1
Mr. K.N. Lokhande, Advocate holding for
Mr. V.S. Bedre, Advocate for respondent No. 2- Corporation

.....

**CORAM : S. V. GANGAPURWALA AND
K.K. SONAWANE, JJ.**

DATED : 11th AUGUST, 2016.

Order :-

1. Time is sought by Mr. Lokhande, learned counsel on the ground that Mr. Bedre, learned counsel is entrusted to work out present matter for respondent – Municipal Corporation, however, he has filed leave note till 20-08-2016.

2. Place the matter for final hearing in the weekly board commencing from 22-08-2016.

[K. K. SONAWANE, J.]

[S. V. GANGAPURWALA, J.]