



* 1 *

943ca1587o25

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
BENCH AT AURANGABAD**

**CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 1587 OF 2025
IN WP/2832/2011
WITH
WRIT PETITION NO. 2832 OF 2011**

**AWADIRAM MARUTI RASANE THROUGH GPA
SHRINIVAS AWADIRAM RASANE THR LRS
VERSUS
THE STATE OF MAHARASHTRA THROUGH ITS
SECRETARY AND ANOTHER**

...

Shri Jadhavar Santosh S., Advocate for the Applicants.
Shri Amar V. Lavte, AGP for Respondent No.1/State.
Shri K. N. Lokhande, Advocate for Respondent No.2.

...

**CORAM : MANGESH S. PATIL
&
PRAFULLA S. KHUBALKAR, JJ.**

DATE : 07th February, 2025

Per Court :-

List the Writ Petition for final disposal in the third week of March, 2025.

2. The Civil Application is disposed of.

kps

(PRAFULLA S. KHUBALKAR, J.) (MANGESH S. PATIL, J.)