

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
BENCH AT AURANGABAD**

Matters adjourned due to paucity of time

- Mr. A. B. Girase, Government Pleader, for Respondent/State
- Mr. M. M. Nerlikar, Addl. Government Pleader, for Respondent/State.
- Mr. S. D. Ghayal, Addl. Government Pleader, for Respondent/State.
- Mr. S. P. Sonpawale, AGP for Respondent/State.
- Mr. V. M. Kagne, AGP for Respondent/State.
- Mr. R. K. Ingole, AGP for Respondent/State.
- Ms. Saie S. Joshi, AGP for Respondent/State.
- Ms. Neha B. Kamble, AGP for Respondent/State.
- Mr. K. N. Lokhande, AGP for Respondent/State.
- Mr. U. S. Bhosle, AGP for Respondent/State.
- Mr. R. R. Tandale, AGP for Respondent/State.

**CORAM : MANISH PITALE AND
Y. G. KHOBRAGADE, JJ.**

DATE : 17th JULY 2025.

P. C. :

1. Due to paucity of time, the following matters are adjourned to the dates mentioned against them.

Matters	Date
991 WRIT PETITION NO. 471 OF 2019 WITH WRIT PETITION NO. 307 OF 2019 992 WRIT PETITION NO. 3881 OF 2019 WITH WRIT PETITION NO. 15426 OF 2019 993 WRIT PETITION NO. 9073 OF 2019 994 WRIT PETITION NO. 9677 OF 2019 995 WRIT PETITION NO. 10688 OF 2019 996 WRIT PETITION NO. 2188 OF 2021 WITH WRIT PETITION NO. 2191 OF 2021 997 WRIT PETITION NO. 5137 OF 2021 998 WRIT PETITION NO. 5150 OF 2021 999 WRIT PETITION NO. 7510 OF 2021 1000 WRIT PETITION NO. 7601 OF 2021	08.09.2025 in 'urgent admission' category

<p>1001 WRIT PETITION NO. 11344 OF 2021 WITH WRIT PETITION NO. 3688 OF 2023 WITH CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 581 OF 2023 IN WP/11344/2021</p> <p>1002 WRIT PETITION NO. 13157 OF 2021 WITH CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 14154 OF 2022 IN WP/13157/2021</p> <p>1003 WRIT PETITION NO. 13352 OF 2021 WITH CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 1284 OF 2022 IN WP/13352/2021</p> <p>1004 WRIT PETITION NO. 13856 OF 2021 1005 WRIT PETITION NO. 959 OF 2023 1006 WRIT PETITION NO. 2672 OF 2023 WITH WRIT PETITION NO. 9469 OF 2018 1007 WRIT PETITION NO. 7048 OF 2023 1008 WRIT PETITION NO. 8715 OF 2023 WITH CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 1282 OF 2024 IN WP/8715/2023</p> <p>1009 WRIT PETITION NO. 9308 OF 2023 1010 WRIT PETITION NO. 9784 OF 2023</p>	<p>09.09.2025 in 'urgent admission' category</p>
<p>1011 WRIT PETITION NO. 11358 OF 2023 1013 WRIT PETITION NO. 11430 OF 2023 1014 WRIT PETITION NO. 11450 OF 2023 1016 WRIT PETITION NO. 14733 OF 2023 1017 WRIT PETITION NO. 14750 OF 2023 WITH WRIT PETITION NO. 14751 OF 2023 1018 WRIT PETITION NO. 15572 OF 2023 1019 WRIT PETITION NO. 249 OF 2025 WITH CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 7234 OF 2025 IN WP/249/2025</p> <p>1020 WRIT PETITION NO. 482 OF 2025 1021 WRIT PETITION NO. 565 OF 2025 1022 WRIT PETITION NO. 1222 OF 2025</p>	<p>10.09.2025 in 'urgent admission' category</p>
<p>1025 WRIT PETITION NO. 5372 OF 2025 1026 WRIT PETITION NO. 6231 OF 2025 1027 WRIT PETITION NO. 6658 OF 2025 1028 WRIT PETITION NO. 7074 OF 2025 1029 WRIT PETITION NO. 7493 OF 2025</p>	<p>11.09.2025 in 'urgent admission' category</p>
<p>1030 WRIT PETITION NO. 7614 OF 2013 1031 WRIT PETITION NO. 9473 OF 2013 1032 WRIT PETITION NO. 5733 OF 2015 1033 WRIT PETITION NO. 8470 OF 2015 1034 WRIT PETITION NO. 2310 OF 2017</p>	<p>12.09.2025 in 'due admission' category</p>

<p>1035 WRIT PETITION NO. 3486 OF 2017 WITH WRIT PETITION NO. 4372 OF 2017 1036 WRIT PETITION NO. 15039 OF 2017 1037 WRIT PETITION NO. 8023 OF 2019 1038 WRIT PETITION NO. 9370 OF 2019 WITH WRIT PETITION NO. 8081 OF 2020 WITH CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 1178 OF 2021 IN WP/8081/2020 1039 WRIT PETITION NO. 10477 OF 2019</p>	<p>12.09.2025 in 'due admission' category</p>
<p>1040 WRIT PETITION NO. 13739 OF 2019 1041 WRIT PETITION NO. 483 OF 2021 1042 WRIT PETITION NO. 5395 OF 2021 WITH WRIT PETITION NO. 8691 OF 2020 WITH WRIT PETITION NO. 14124 OF 2018 1043 WRIT PETITION NO. 6320 OF 2021 1044 WRIT PETITION NO. 8222 OF 2021 1045 WRIT PETITION NO. 9503 OF 2021 WITH WRIT PETITION NO. 11742 OF 2021 1046 WRIT PETITION NO. 10080 OF 2021 1047 WRIT PETITION NO. 10425 OF 2021 WITH CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 2541 OF 2025 IN WP/10425/2021 1048 WRIT PETITION NO. 11128 OF 2021 1049 WRIT PETITION NO. 11773 OF 2021</p>	<p>15.09.2025 in 'due admission' category</p>
<p>1050 WRIT PETITION NO. 13645 OF 2021 1051 WRIT PETITION NO. 13926 OF 2021 1052 WRIT PETITION NO. 14486 OF 2021 1053 WRIT PETITION NO. 389 OF 2023 1054 WRIT PETITION NO. 9152 OF 2023 1055 WRIT PETITION NO. 9792 OF 2023 WITH CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 6877 OF 2024 IN WP/9792/2023 1056 WRIT PETITION NO. 15120 OF 2023 1059 WRIT PETITION NO. 1192 OF 2025 1061 WRIT PETITION NO. 1621 OF 2025 1062 WRIT PETITION NO. 1622 OF 2025 WITH CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 7250 OF 2025 IN WP/1622/2025</p>	<p>16.09.2025 in 'due admission' category</p>
<p>1063 WRIT PETITION NO. 1626 OF 2025 1064 WRIT PETITION NO. 1632 OF 2025 1065 WRIT PETITION NO. 1653 OF 2025 1067 WRIT PETITION NO. 2161 OF 2025 1068 WRIT PETITION NO. 2276 OF 2025</p>	<p>18.09.2025 in 'due admission' category</p>

1069 WRIT PETITION NO. 2727 OF 2025 1070 WRIT PETITION NO. 2939 OF 2025 1071 WRIT PETITION NO. 3011 OF 2025 1072 WRIT PETITION NO. 3020 OF 2025 1073 WRIT PETITION NO. 3022 OF 2025	18.09.2025 in 'due admission' category
1074 WRIT PETITION NO. 3023 OF 2025 1075 WRIT PETITION NO. 3143 OF 2025 1076 WRIT PETITION NO. 3266 OF 2025 1077 WRIT PETITION NO. 3282 OF 2025 1078 WRIT PETITION NO. 3283 OF 2025 1079 WRIT PETITION NO. 3630 OF 2025 1080 WRIT PETITION NO. 4211 OF 2025 WITH CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 7237 OF 2025 IN WP/4211/2025 1081 WRIT PETITION NO. 4362 OF 2025 1083 WRIT PETITION NO. 4891 OF 2025 1084 WRIT PETITION NO. 5349 OF 2025	19.09.2025 in 'due admission' category
1085 WRIT PETITION NO. 5383 OF 2025 1086 WRIT PETITION NO. 5384 OF 2025 1087 WRIT PETITION NO. 5394 OF 2025 1088 WRIT PETITION NO. 5402 OF 2025 1089 WRIT PETITION NO. 5403 OF 2025 1090 WRIT PETITION NO. 5412 OF 2025 1091 WRIT PETITION NO. 5417 OF 2025 1092 WRIT PETITION NO. 5421 OF 2025 1093 WRIT PETITION NO. 5429 OF 2025 1094 WRIT PETITION NO. 5433 OF 2025	20.09.2025 in 'due admission' category
1095 WRIT PETITION NO. 5437 OF 2025 1096 WRIT PETITION NO. 5441 OF 2025 1097 WRIT PETITION NO. 5445 OF 2025 1098 WRIT PETITION NO. 5449 OF 2025 1099 WRIT PETITION NO. 5451 OF 2025 1100 WRIT PETITION NO. 5458 OF 2025 1101 WRIT PETITION NO. 6230 OF 2025 1102 WRIT PETITION NO. 7897 OF 2025	22.09.2025 in 'due admission' category
1103 WRIT PETITION NO. 2832 OF 2011 1104 WRIT PETITION NO. 6302 OF 2015	23.09.2025 in 'final hearing' category

2. In several of these matters, there are office objections. As such, all office objections shall be removed before the next date.

3. The affidavit in reply / rejoinder, if any, shall also be filed on or before the next date.

4. Subject to the compliance of the above, ad-interim orders, if any passed earlier, would continue, until the next date.

(Y. G. KHOBRADE, J.)

(MANISH PITALE, J.)

arp/-