



(1)

wp2832.11

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
BENCH AT AURANGABAD**

84 WRIT PETITION NO. 2832 OF 2011

AWADIRAM MARUTI RASANE THROUGH GPA SHRINIVAS AWADIRAM
RASANE
VERSUS
THE STATE OF MAHARASHTRA AND ANR

Mr. S.S. Jadhavar, Advocate for the petitioner.
Ms. Saie S. Joshi, AGP for the respondent-State.

**CORAM : KISHORE C. SANT &
SUSHIL M. GHODESWAR, JJ.**
DATE : 23.02.2026

PC :-

01. Learned Advocate for the petitioner seeks leave to file rejoinder on record.
02. Leave granted. Office to accept the rejoinder, if filed before the next date.
03. Office to allow the petitioner to take search of the petition and map annexed to the petition.
04. Stand over to 09.03.2026.

[SUSHIL M. GHODESWAR, J.]

[KISHORE C. SANT, J.]