



(1)

936-WP-2832-2011

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
BENCH AT AURANGABAD

936 WRIT PETITION NO. 2832 OF 2011

Awadiram Maruti Rasane Through Gpa Shrinivas Awadiram Rasane

VERSUS

The State Of Maharashtra And Anr

...

Mr. P. G. Tamsade h/f Mr. S. S. Jadhavar, Advocate for the Petitioner.

Mr. S. J. Salgare, AGP for Respondent-State.

Mr. S. A. Raut h/f Mr. Kishor N. Lokhande, Advocate for Respondent No.2.

CORAM : KISHORE C. SANT &

SUSHIL M. GHODESWAR, JJ.

DATE : 5th MAY 2026.

PC :-

1. Learned Advocate for Respondent No.2 has filed a leave note and adjournment is prayed on that ground.

2. Stand over to 30.06.2026.

[SUSHIL M. GHODESWAR, J.]

[KISHORE C. SANT, J.]